
Date: June 27, 2019
Project: New Police Canine Facility

Location: 687 Byrd Thurman Way, 
Lexington, KY 40510

Contract No. 293-2018

Original Contract Amt. $1,048,888.00
Cumulative Amount of 
Previous Change Orders $0.00

Percent Change - Previous 
Change Orders 0.00%

Total Contract Amount Prior 
to this Change Order $1,048,888.00

Change Order No. 1

Item    
No. 

Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change in 
completion date, etc.  Decrease in contract price        Increase in contract price              

1 193.8 Cubic Yards of Rock Removal at Unit Price of $200 Per 
Cubic Yard. $0.00 $38,760.00

2 Reduced Meter Vault - Credit $4,060.00 $0.00
3 Removed Island Counter Top - Credit $300.00 $0.00
4 Resized 3'-0" Wide Door to 4'-0" Wide Door $0.00 $610.00

5 Reduction of Trench Drains by 50% - Credit - (Plus an Add of 5 
Calendar Days for Additional Steel Reinforcing) $3,600.00 $0.00

6 Reduction in Trench Drain Cover Thicknes - Credit $1,500.00 $0.00
7 25 Additional Calendar Days for Weather $0.00 $0.00

Total decrease $9,460.00
Total increase $39,370.00
Net Amount of this Change Order $29,910.00
New Contract Amount Including this Change Order $1,078,798.00
Percent Change - This Change Order 2.85%

Percent Change - All Change Orders 2.85%

The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

(Project Manager) Date 
(Consultant) Date
(Contractor) Date

(Director) Date
(Commissioner) Date
(Mayor or CAO) Date

Approved by
Approved by

Recommended by

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT 
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER                                                                          

Page 1 of 2
To (Contractor):
Fuelband LLC
2000 Hartford Ct.
Lexington, KY 40514

Current Change Order

Accepted by
Approved by

Reviewed / Accepted by


	Page 1

