RESOLUTIONNO. 543 -2019

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 TO THE
AGREEMENT WITH FUELBAND, LLC, FOR THE POLICE CANINE FACILITY,
INCREASING THE CONTRACT PRICE BY THE SUM OF $44,888.00, FROM
$1,078,798.00 TO $1,123,686.00 WITH A SEVEN (7) DAY CALENDAR DAY
CHANGE TO THE CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE
URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 — That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County

- Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute Change Order No. 2, which is
attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, to the Agreement with
Fuelband, LLC, for the Police Canine Facility, increasing the contract price by the
sum of $44,888.00, from $1,078,798.00 to $1,123,686.00, with a seven (7) day
calendar day change to the construction schedule.

Sectioh 2 — That an amount, not to exceed the sum of $44,888.00, be and
hereby is approved for payment to Fuelband, LLC, from account #2607 - 505501 -
5511 - 90511 pursuant to the terms of the Change Order.

Section 3 — That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its
passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: September 26, 2019

A o) o)

MAYOR

ATTEST:

g U,

L \ 2\
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL
1004-19_MJG_X\CASES\GENERAL\1 9-LECOO1\LEG\00667955.DOCX




CERTIFICATE

i do hereby certify that the title to this
enactmaent contains an accurate synopsis
of the contents theranf and may be used
isf} the reading ragyi ;




