RESOLUTION NO. 572 -2019

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF
THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE A MULTI-YEAR AGREEMENT
(AWARDED PURSUANT TO RFP NO. 24-2019) AND ANY OTHER NECESSARY
RELATED DOCUMENTS WITH FIFTH THIRD BANK, INC. TO PROVIDE LOCKBOX
BANKING SERVICES FOR TAX FILING AND LEXSERV DEPOSITS, FOR THE
DIVISION OF REVENUE, AT A COST NOT TO EXCEED $75,857.74 IN FY 2020.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN

COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 — That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County
Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute a muiti-year agreement, which is
awérded pursuant to RFP No. 24-2019 and attached hereto and incorporated herein by
reference, and any other' necessary related documents, wifh Fifth Third Bank, Inc., to
provide lockbox banking services for tax filing and LEXserv deposits, for the Division of

Revenue.

Section 2 — That an amount, not to exceed the sum of $75,857.74, be and hereby
is approved for payment to Fifth Third Bank, Inc., in FY2020, from accounts # 1101-
202101-2011-78701 ($20,090.35); 4002-202101-2011-78701 (29,556.72); 4121-202101-

2011-78701(11,153.47); 4051-202101-2011-78701($15,057.20), pursuant to the terms of

the agreement.
Section 3 — That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.
PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: october 10, 2019

At Golern)

Mayor

ATTEST: !

‘ .
Clerk of the Urban County Council
1007-19:EPT_X\CASES\REVENUE\19-CC0475\LEG\00667765.D0CX




{ZERTEFECATE

1 do heraby certify that the title to this
enactmert contains an accurate synopsis
of the contents thereai and may be used
to satisfy the reading requirements of law.

DEPARTMENT OF LAW



